

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-0513 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Consent

File created: 4/8/2024 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 4/23/2024 Final action: 4/16/2024

Title: Commission District(s): District 2

Reappropriation of \$25,000 from the 2023 District 2 Reserve for Appropriation Funds for the DeKalb

Chamber of Commerce's Small Business Initiatives

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. DeKalb Chamber of Commerce Request for Funding - Commissioner Spears

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/16/2024	1	Committee of the Whole	withdrawn	

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 2

## **SUBJECT:**

Commission District(s): District 2

Reappropriation of \$25,000 from the 2023 District 2 Reserve for Appropriation Funds for the DeKalb Chamber of Commerce's Small Business Initiatives

**Information Contact:** Commissioner Michelle Long Spears

Phone Number: 404-371-2863

#### **PURPOSE:**

To approve the reappropriation of \$25,000 from the 2023 District 2 Reserve for Appropriation Funds for the DeKalb Chamber of Commerce's Small Business Initiatives.

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

In December 2023, the Board of Commissioner's approved agenda item 2023-1512. This item appropriated funding to the DeKalb Chamber Small Business Recovery Program. The Chamber did not secure enough funding for the SBRP and the agenda item had to be rescinded. This agenda item reappropriates the \$25,000 to the DeKalb Chamber to provide funding for support and resources to small businesses more generally as described in the attached proposal.

### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

2023 funding from:

Non-Departmental - Unincorporated Fund-Other Miscellaneous Payments (09130.573099.272.0000.0000)-\$25,000.

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

# File #: 2024-0513, Version: 1

To approve the reappropriation of \$25,000 from the 2023 District 2 Reserve for Appropriation Funds for the DeKalb Chamber of Commerce's Small Business Initiatives and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.